
The NELAC Institute (TNI) Quality Systems Expert Committee 

Meeting Minutes 

The Quality Systems Expert Committee of The NELAC Institute (TNI) met on September 12, 2011 via 
teleconference.  No agenda was provided as the chair was still on vacation, but the whole teleconference was 
devoted to addressing written comments on the working draft standard.  The attendees are listed in Appendix  
A and the comments are hyperlinked to a PDF file in Appendix B. 

After a roll call Silky brought the committee up-to-date on the on-going discussions of how the work of the 
Environmental Measurement Methods Expert Committee will be incorporated into the Quality System 
Standard.  Richard Burrows, chair of the EMMEC suggested that incorporation could be by a place holder in 
the standard that could be amended through the Tentative Interim Amendment process.  This option is not 
viable as a TIA must be non-controversial, and any standards on calibration will likely be contentious (see 
email from Paul Junio).  The EMMEC and the Consensus Standard Development Executive Committee will 
discuss additional options. 

1. Jim Webber:  editorial change to be made 
2. George Detsis:  While these are good comments and should be addressed in SOPs, TNI does not 

address worker safety and waste management as these are topics beyond the regulations under 
which laboratory accreditation is used (see also 1.5. scope).   

3. Marlene Moore:  all comments and suggestions were accepted and appropriate changes made to the 
standard. 

4. Debra Waller: 
a. V1M5 1.7.3.1 - Comment was not accepted as the purpose of a method blank is to 

demonstrate the sterility of the procedure.  Use of pre-sterilized single use funnels are not 
exempt. 
Second comment requesting clarification of 1.7.3.1 a ii will be incorporated 

b. V1M5 1.7.3.5.c ii accepted and incorporated into the standard. 
5. Craig Harvey the committee does not a single monthly chlorine residual check for each client (client 

may be an operator or other entity that collects multiple samples) as an undue burden.  The check is 
not based on number of sources or supplies, but who collects the samples. 

 
The meeting was adjourned at 3:00 EDT, with the next meeting scheduled for October 10, 2011. 



 

Appendix A - Participants 

Ms. Katie Adams 
USEPA Region 10 
Manchester Laboratory 
7411 Beach Drive East 
Mail Code: LAB 
Port Orchard, WA 98366 
P: (360) 871-8748 
E: Adams.Katie@epamail.epa.gov 

P Ms Silky S. Labie  
Env. Lab Consulting & Technology, LLC 
PO Box 13324 
Tallahassee, FL 32311 
P: (850) 656-6298 
E: elcat-llc@comcast.net 

P 

Mr. Brian R Boling   
Oregon Dept. of Environmental Quality 
3150 NW 229

th
 Suite 150 

Hillsboro, OR, 97124 
P: (503) 693-5745 
E: boling.brian@deq.state.or.us 

A Ms Dorothy M. Love  
Lancaster Laboratories, Inc. 
2425 New Holland Pike,  
P.O. Box 12425  
Lancaster, PA 17605-2425  
P: (717) 656-2300 x1204 
E: dmlove@lancasterlabs.com 

P 

Ms Laurie Carhart   
NYS DOH ELAP 
PO Box 509, ESP 
Albany, NY 12201 
P: (518) 486-2538 
E: ljc09@health.state.ny.us 

A Mr. Robert Martino   
QC Laboratories 
60 James Way, Unit 6 
Southampton, PA 18966 
P: (267) 699-0103 
E: RMartino@qclaboratories.com 

A 

Ms Robin Cook  
City of Daytona Beach 
3651 LPGA Blvd  
Daytona Beach FL 32124T  
P: (386) 671-671 8885   
E: cookr@codb.us 

P Mr. Fred S. McLean  
NAVSEA 04XQ(LABS)  
1661 Redbank Road  
Goose Creek, SC 29445-6511  
P: (843) 764-7266 
E: fred.mclean@navy.mil 

A 

Ms Tamara DeMorest  
Utah Department of Health 
4431 South 2700 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84119-8600 
P: 801-965-2541 
E: tdemorest@utah.gov 

A Ms Michele Potter   
NJDEP 
9 Ewing Street, 2nd Floor 
Trenton, NJ, 08625 
P: (609) 984-3870 
E: Michele.Potter@dep.state.nj.us 

A 

Mr. Gil Dichter 
IDEXX Laboratories 
One Idexx Dr 
Westbrook, ME 04092 
P: (207) 556-4687 
E: gil-dichter@idexx.com 

P Mr. Randall Querry  
A2LA 
5301 Buckeystown Pike, Suite 350 
Frederick, MD  21704  
P: (301) 644-3221 
E: rquerry@a2la.org 

P 

Ms. Stephanie Drier 
Minnesota Department of Health 
P.O. Box 64899 
601 Robert Street North 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0899 
P: (651) 201-5326 
E: stephanie.drier@state.mn.us 

A Ms. Kristina Spadafora 
Frontier Global Sciences 
414 Pontius Avenue North 
Seattle, WA 98109 
P: (206) 957-1423 
E: kristinas@frontiergs.com 

P 

Mr. Eugene Klesta 
110 South Hill Street 
South Bend, IN 46617 
P: 574-472-5580 
eugene.j.klesta@us.ul.com 

P Ms. Michelle L. Wade 
Kn Dept of Health and Environment 
Forbes Field, Building 740 
Topeka, KS 66620  
P: (785) 296-6198 
E: mwade@kdheks.gov 

P 
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Associate Members: 
Larry Penfold 
Carl Kircher 
Paul Junio 
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